having the least number of votes shall be dropped, and in like manner the ballot shall continue to be taken until some name receive the required plurality of votes. The result of each ballot shall be published in the first issue thereafter of the official organ of the Association.

Article 4, section 1.—Read "called" instead of elected.

Article 5, section 1.—Leave the 16 year clause out.

Article 8, section 2.—"Read "majority" instead of "two-thirds."

The Secretary of meeting was instructed to send a copy of the above to the C. P. A, and he has received the following reply:

"The Organizing Board accept the change as made at your meeting."

CHRONICLE.

Azores—New stamps, 25 reis and 500 reis both lilac, with small surcharge.

Bulgaria.—The 20 and 50 st. stamps noted last month are fiscals.

Canada.—The 2 cent is now issued very dark green instead of the light shade as before. The die also appears to have been re-engraved as the impression is very sharp and distinct. The paper also is of a different shade, being a dead white

Canada.—It is reported that the stamp on the Post Card is now inscribed "Post-Card" instead of "Postage,"

Ceylon.—The 6c. card is surcharged "2½ cents" and the inscription "the price is Three Cents, including the Card."

Congo Free State.—Some of the new stamps have been issued, 50c. chocolate and 5 franc, lilac.

Costa Rica.—The new 10c. is surcharged "oficial."

German Empire.—The 5x5 pf. card, now has "Die Angebogene Karte etc." in four lines.

India.—The 1 rupee is surcharged "On H M S."

Mexico.—Mr. Bishop has shown us the IOc. envelope (W. F. & Co.) with stamp in carmine instead of lilac, and Mr. Corwin informs us that some of the current adhesives are printed on common writing paper with blue lines and very badly perforated.

Natal.—There is a new 2d. gray green.

Newfoundland.—A new stamp value ½ cent, colour red brown, has made its apprarance. In the centre is a dog's head. The 1 cent brown has been changed to green.—See cut page 14.

Peru.—The I. B. J. notes, the 5x5c. card with lilac sun and large figure "5." Mr. Corwin has the 50c. of 1874, with red surcharge "Arequipa" in double line circle.

Portugal.—The 25 reis is now lilac.

Portuguese India.—The 1 tanga post card of 1885 comes surcharged in red "3 Reis."

Santander.—The new stamp inscribed "Republica de Columbia" is of the first issue and has also "Departmento de Santauder."

St. Vincent.—The $2\frac{1}{2}d$. which has been surcharged on the 1d. and then surcharged back again to its original value, is once more in use on that Island, as we have received them from Kingstown P. O. there with postmark of Sept. 4, 1887.

Sweden.—Le Timbre Poste illustrates an official card, blue on white, having circular stamp in upper right corner in-